HEALTH/LIFE SAFETY
EMERGENCY BOARD RESOLUTION

School Name and Address District

Oregon Elementary School — Etnyre Wing 2200, Oregon CUSD 220
1150 Jefferson Street County

Oregon, IL 61061 071, Ogle

INSTRUCTIONS: Requires two signed and dated copies submitted to Regional Superintendent and State Board of Education.

EMERGENCY SITUATION:
The Oregon Elementary School — Etnyre Wing motor/blower assembly is 50 years old and is in need of replacement.

FUNDING: BIDDING:

Fire Prevention and Safety Financing will
be required to address the emergency.

X HLS Funds Available [] Work will be bid

OR OR

[] HLS Funds need to be raised [] Bidding requirements will be exempt

INTERIM MEASURES TO CONTINUE OPERATIONS:

RESOLUTION MOTION:

Date of BOArd MEELING .....veeviiiiieiieiee et e e et

Number of Board MeEMDEIS.......uueeiiiiiiiiiiiiee et

Vote:
NUMDEI AZINST .eviiiiiiiiiciieeciee et te e et e e e s e e e ste e e s baeeesabeeesbaeesstaeanans

NUMDET IN FAVOT ..iiiiiiiiiiiiecciiee ettt st ete et e e et e e et te e e s baeesenbaesnsaeaannns

SIGNATURES:

Date Board President Date District Superintendent

Date Secretary of the Board Date Regional Superintendent

Form 36-20 (3/04) (Prescribed by Regional Superintendent for local board use) 180.530 b)4)c)




AITLICATION HONE | ISHE HOME |

H/LS Processing System Ta

Welcome tdmahoney

Find a Document  Instructions
Home > Ten Year Survey | Amendment > Schedule of Work Itams and Estimated Costs

SCHEDULE OF RECOMMENDED WORK ITEMS AND ESTIMATED COSTS

Add ltem to Schedule

1. COUNTY CODE 2. DISTRICT CODE/NAME 2. FACILITY CODE/NAME
071, Oregon 2200, Oregon CUSD 220 [OREGON ELEM 5CH - ETNYRE WING
4. Item 5. Action 6. Pricrity . i 8. Units OF 0. - 11. Estimated Cost [Architect / y 13. ISBE 14. Estimated Completion 15. Funding
LD. LD. | oce - Specification(s) Measure Cuanity |19 -3bor Cede Engineer) 12. ROE Adjustment sdjustmant Date Tyoe
Daen|t = 8 Femove and replace the motor and lump sum 1 2 $8.000.00 5112022 F
Jolower.
QOriginal Subtotal|$8.000.00 Adjusted S 000.00
Original 10.00% . Adjusted 10.00% .
Contingency| $200.00 Contingency 280000
Qriginal Flat A/E Fees|3250.00 Adjusted Flat A'E Fees|2250.00
Original Grand Total]$8.050.00 Adjusted Grand Total|$8,050.00




	OES Blower Motor Resolution.pdf
	EMERGENCY BOARD RESOLUTION

	HLS amendment.pdf

